
382 The Lizard - Penwith College

Go Cornwall Bus

Timetable valid from 01/09/2025 until further notice.
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service Restrictions

Lizard, The Green (N-bound)
Mullion, Methodist Church (SW-bound)
Mullion, Poldhu Cove (NW-bound)
Cury, Parc Enys (opp)
Culdrose, RNAS Main Entrance (NW-bound)
Helston, Sainsbury’s (N-bound)
Helston, Blue Anchor (W-bound)
Ashton, Lion & Lamb (opp)
Goldsithney, Crown Inn (opp)
Marazion, The Square (NW-bound)
Long Rock, Mexico Inn (opp)
Penzance, Penwith College (N-bound)

Col
0715
0727
0735
0740
0748
0753

Col

0800
0805
0817
0828
0840
0845
0900

Saturdays
no service

Sundays
no service

Bank Holidays
no service

Service Restrictions: Col - Truro College Days

382 Penwith College - The Lizard

Go Cornwall Bus

Timetable valid from 01/09/2025 until further notice.
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service Restrictions

Penzance, Penwith College (N-bound)
Long Rock, Mexico Inn (E-bound)
Marazion, The Square (E-bound)
Goldsithney, Crown Inn (E-bound)
Ashton, Lion & Lamb (SE-bound)
Helston, Seven Stars (opp)
Helston, Sainsbury’s (N-bound)
Culdrose, RNAS Main Entrance (SE-bound)
Cury, Parc Enys (W-bound)
Mullion, Poldhu Cove (SE-bound)
Mullion, The Old Chapel (E-bound)
Lizard, The Green (N-bound)

Col
1625
1639
1644
1650
1706
1720
1725

Col

1730
1737
1745
1750
1758
1810

Saturdays
no service

Sundays
no service

Bank Holidays
no service

Service Restrictions: Col - Truro College Days
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