

The Lizard - Penwith College

Go Cornwall Bus

Timetable valid from 01/09/2025 until further notice.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays

	Service Restrictions Co	Col	
Lizard, The Green (N-bound)	071	5 —	
Mullion, Methodist Church (SW-bound)	072	7 —	
Mullion, Poldhu Cove (NW-bound)	073	5 –	
Cury, Parc Enys (opp)	0740) —	
Culdrose, RNAS Main Entrance (NW-bound)	074	3 —	
Helston, Sainsbury's (N-bound)	075	0800	
Helston, Blue Anchor (W-bound)	_	0805	
Ashton, Lion & Lamb (opp)	_	0817	
Goldsithney, Crown Inn (opp)	_	0828	
Marazion, The Square (NW-bound)	_	0840	
Long Rock, Mexico Inn (opp)	_	0845	
Penzance, Penwith College (N-bound)	_	0900	

Saturdays no service Sundays

Bank Holidays

Service Restrictions: Col - Truro College Days



382

Penwith College - The Lizard

Go Cornwall Bus

Timetable valid from 01/09/2025 until further notice.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays

	Service Restrictions	Col	Col	
Penzance, Penwith College (N-bound)		1625	_	
Long Rock, Mexico Inn (E-bound)		1639	_	
Marazion, The Square (E-bound)		1644	_	
Goldsithney, Crown Inn (E-bound)		1650	_	
Ashton, Lion & Lamb (SE-bound)		1706	_	
Helston, Seven Stars (opp)		1720	_	
Helston, Sainsbury's (N-bound)		1725	1730	
Culdrose, RNAS Main Entrance (SE-bound)		_	1737	
Cury, Parc Enys (W-bound)		_	1745	
Mullion, Poldhu Cove (SE-bound)		_	1750	
Mullion, The Old Chapel (E-bound)		_	1758	
Lizard, The Green (N-bound)		_	1810	

Saturdays no service Sundays

Bank Holidays

Service Restrictions: Col - Truro College Days